

## Legislation Details (With Text)

ype:       Resolution       Status:       Passed         ile created:       6/29/2009       In control:       County Legislature         on agenda:       6/29/2009       Final action:       6/29/2009         itle:       A RESOLUTION congratulating Keiva Whitmire on her recent graduation from Westport High Schoo and on her acceptance into the University of Central Missouri.         ponsors:       James D. Tindall, Scott Burnett         idexes:       09 COURTESY RESOLUTIONS								
ile created:       6/29/2009       In control:       County Legislature         in agenda:       6/29/2009       Final action:       6/29/2009         itle:       A RESOLUTION congratulating Keiva Whitmire on her recent graduation from Westport High Scho and on her acceptance into the University of Central Missouri.         ponsors:       James D. Tindall, Scott Burnett         odexes:       09 COURTESY RESOLUTIONS         ode sections:       tachments:         Date       Ver. Action By       Action       Result	File #:	1694	17	Version:	0	Name:	courtesy - Keiva whitmire	
Imagenda:       6/29/2009       Final action:       6/29/2009         itle:       A RESOLUTION congratulating Keiva Whitmire on her recent graduation from Westport High Scho and on her acceptance into the University of Central Missouri.         ponsors:       James D. Tindall, Scott Burnett         idexes:       09 COURTESY RESOLUTIONS         ode sections:       Imagenda:         ttachments:       Ver. Action By         Action       Result	Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
itle:       A RESOLUTION congratulating Keiva Whitmire on her recent graduation from Westport High Scho and on her acceptance into the University of Central Missouri.         ponsors:       James D. Tindall, Scott Burnett         idexes:       09 COURTESY RESOLUTIONS         ode sections:       Itachments:         Date       Ver. Action By         Action       Result	File created:	6/29	/2009			In control:	County Legislature	
and on her acceptance into the University of Central Missouri.  ponsors: James D. Tindall, Scott Burnett  dexes: 09 COURTESY RESOLUTIONS  ode sections: ttachments:  Date Ver. Action By Action Result	On agenda:	6/29	/2009			Final action:	6/29/2009	
adexes: 09 COURTESY RESOLUTIONS ode sections: ttachments: Date Ver. Action By Action Result	Title:	A RESOLUTION congratulating Keiva Whitmire on her recent graduation from Westport High School and on her acceptance into the University of Central Missouri.						
ode sections: ttachments: Date Ver. Action By Action Result	Sponsors:	Jam	es D. Tind	all, Scott B	urnet	t		
ttachments: Date Ver. Action By Action Result	Indexes:	09 C	OURTES	Y RESOLU	TION	S		
Date     Ver.     Action By     Action     Result	Code sections:							
	Attachments:							
6/29/2009 0 County Legislature adopt Pass	Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
	6/29/2009	0	County L	egislature		ado	opt	Pass

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** congratulating Keiva Whitmire on her recent graduation from Westport High School and on her acceptance into the University of Central Missouri.

**RESOLUTION #16947,** June 29, 2009

**INTRODUCED BY** James D. Tindall and Scott Burnett, County Legislators

WHEREAS, Keiva Whitmire recently graduated from Westport High School; and,

WHEREAS, during high school, Keiva was a member of the debate team and was the Senior Class

Vice President; and,

WHEREAS, Keiva also participated in the UMKC Medical Program, and was a Schools Helping Schools volunteer and committee member; and,

WHEREAS, Keiva maintained a 3.0 GPA while working as a photo lab technician; and,

WHEREAS, Keiva plans to attend University of Central Missouri in the fall and major in clinical psychology; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Legislature congratulates Keiva Whitmire on her recent graduation from Westport High School and on her acceptance into the University of Central Missouri.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #16947 of June 29, 2009, was duly passed on June 29, 2009 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas	<u>    9         9             </u>		Nays		<u>0</u>
Abstaining	0		Absent		0
Date		Clerk of Legislature	Mary	Jo	Spino,